correct name be included in the 
licence.

The licensee is requesting that 
the correct name be included in 
the licence.

The licensee is requesting that the 
correct name be included in the 
licence.

C-2 The annual quantity of water used for all 
purposes shall not exceed eighty-six 
thousand (86,000) cubic metres per 
annum, or as otherwise approved by the 
Board in writing.

Non-compliance, expired licence and 
annual consumption exceeds this annual 
total.

Proposing an increase in annual 
quantity of water used for all 
purposes to not exceed two-
hundred and thirty-five thousand, 
three-hundred and ninety-three 
(235,393) cubic meters per annum. 
This is the capacity of the raw water 
reservoir.

A Hydrology Study was done on Wolf 
River (attached) which states the 
proposed annual quantity for 
pumping into the water reservoirs 
will consume about 0.22% of the 
annual flow. Due to this, we are 
requesting the proposed increase in 
annual consumption to be approved.

Proposing an increase in annual 
quantity of water used for all 
purposes to not exceed two-
hundred and thirty-five 
thousand, three-hundred and 
ninety-three (235,393) cubic 
meters per annum.

A Hydrology Study was done on 
Wolf River (attached) which states 
the proposed annual quantity for 
pumping into the water reservoirs 
will consume about 0.22% of the 
annual flow. Due to this, we are 
requesting the proposed increase